
Family Violence
Task Force Directory

**Please contact the Task Force directly to confirm meeting information.**
If the Task Force has notified GCFV it is holding Virtual Meetings, it will be indicated under the

listing.
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Alapaha Judicial Circuit
Alapaha Family Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Cheryl Powell
cpowell@lanier.k12.ga.us
Meeting Dates: 2nd Monday of each month
1 pm
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Alcovy Judicial Circuit
Newton County Domestic Violence Task Force
Co-Chairs: Debbie Hillman, LaTonja Threets-Hamp
debbiecollector3@gmail.com
lhamp@co.newton.ga.us
Meeting Dates: 3rd Friday of every other month
11 am
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Appalachian Judicial Circuit
Gilmer County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact: Merle Naylor
gcfc@ellijay.com

Atlanta Judicial Circuit
Fulton County Family Violence Task Force
Contact:  fultonfvtaskforce@gmail.com
Site: www.fultonfvtaskforce.com
Virtual Meetings

Atlantic Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

Augusta Judicial Circuit
Augusta Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Hannah Meagher
hannah@safehomesdv.org
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Bell-Forsyth Judicial Circuit
Forsyth County Anti-Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Michelle Toledo Cainas
forsythcodvtf@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/FCDVTF
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit
Cherokee County Domestic Violence Task Force
Chair: Marsha Terry
Contact: Beth Wilson
beth@cfvc.org
Meeting Dates: 3rd Friday of each month
12:30 pm
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Brunswick Judicial Circuit
Camden Family Violence Task Force Task Force
Chair and Vice Chair: Lauren Lee, Marcie Costello
Contact: Ccfvtf@gmail.com
Meeting Dates: First Wednesday of every month, unless a
holiday and then the following Wednesday.
8 am
Site: www.CamdenCares.com
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Glynn County Task Force Against Family Violence
Contact/Chair: Charmaine Thomas
charmaine@amityhouse.org
Site: http://www.empowerglynn.org

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.
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Chattahoochee Judicial Circuit
Domestic Violence Roundtable, Inc.
Contact: Annie Davis
anniedavis0720@gmail.com
Chair: YuLanda Fryer
Meeting Dates: 2nd Wednesday of each month
12 noon
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Cherokee Judicial Circuit
Bartow County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Teresa Millsaps
director@tranquility-house.org

Clayton  Judicial Circuit
Clayton County Task Force Against Violence
Contact/Chair: Veda Brown
veda@sistersempowerment.org
Meeting Dates: 1/18, 3/15, 5/17, 7/19, 9/20, 11/15
12 noon
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Cobb Judicial Circuit
Cobb County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Clint Monahan
Clint.Monahan@cobbcounty.org

Columbia Judicial Circuit
Columbia County Family Violence Task Force
Contact: Hannah Meagher
hannah@safehomesdv.org
Chair: Judge Sheryl Jolly

Conasauga Judicial Circuit
Conasauga Family Violence Alliance
conasaugafva@gmail.com

Cordele Judicial Circuit
Cordele Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Brennan McElhone
bmcelhone@pacga.org

Coweta Judicial Circuit

Coweta County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact: Melissa Sizemore
cowetadvtaskforce@gmail.com

Troup County Family Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Kari Jones
koj@harmonyhousega.org

Dougherty Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

Douglas Judicial Circuit
Douglas County Task Force on Family Violence, Inc.
Contact/ED: Angel White
Chair: Dalia Racine
awhite@douglastaskforce.com
Meeting Dates: 3/7, 6/6, 9/5, 12/5
1 pm
Website: www.douglastaskforce.com

Dublin Judicial Circuit
Dublin – Laurens Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact: Stefanie Spann
stef2spann@yahoo.com

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.
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Eastern Judicial Circuit
Savannah Family Violence Council
Contact: Anthony Burton
baburton@chathamcounty.org

Enotah Judicial Circuit

North Enotah Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Kristin Parker
kparker@safeservices.org
Meeting Dates: 2/22, 4/12, 6/14, 8/9, 10/25, 12/6
12 - 1 pm

Lumpkin County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Victoria Dunston
vdunston@noonealone.org
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Flint Judicial Circuit
Henry County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair:  Katie Tucker
katie.tucker@henryhavenhouse.org
Meeting Dates: 2/3, 5/5,  8/4, 11/3
12 pm
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Griffin Judicial Circuit
Griffin Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Kristie Kelly
kristie.kelly@promiseplace.org

Gwinnett Judicial Circuit
Gwinnett Family Violence Task Force
Contact/President: Ana Maria Ribon
gwinnettfvtf@gmail.com
Meeting Dates: January 1/28, 3/10, April TBD(Crime

Victim's Rights); 8/18, 9/22, November-TBD- Meet &
Greet Event

2 pm
Site: https://gwinnettcountyfvtf.wixsite.com/gcfvtf
Virtual Meetings

Houston Judicial Circuit
Houston County Family Violence Prevention Council
Contact/Chair: Donterio Smith
dsmith@thesoutherncenterforchoicetheory.com

Lookout Mountain Circuit
Lookout Mountain Judicial Circuit Safety Audit/Fatality
Review
Contact/Chair: Kristy Lawson
klawson.savac@gmail.com

Macon Judicial Circuit
Central Georgia Council on Family Violence
Contact/Chair: Jamie Bormann
jbormann@cl-sh.org

Middle Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.
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Mountain Judicial Circuit
Mountain Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force
Contact/Chairs: Brooke Cannon, Kelsey Taylor
kelsey@faith-inc.org
Meeting Dates: 1/10, 3/14, 5/9, 7/11, 9/12, 11/14
12:30-1:30 pm
Virtual Meeting and In-Person Meetings

Northeastern Judicial Circuit

Dawson County DV Task Force
Contact/Chair: Victoria Dunston
vdunston@noonealone.org
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Hall County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact: Cathy Odom
Chair: John Dawson
dvtf.nega@gmail.com
Meeting Dates: 1/10, 3/7, 5/2, 7/11, 9/5,  11/7
4 pm-5 pm

Northern Judicial Circuit
Northeast Georgia Coordinated Response Team
Contact: Tracy Evans
legaloutreach@negacdv.org

Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit
Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task
Force
Contact/Chair: Jackie J. Watts
jwatts@pacga.org

Oconee Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

Ogeechee Judicial Circuit

Bulloch County Family Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Kimberly Billings
kbillings@safehavenstatesboro.org
Meeting Dates: 4th Thursday of each month,
excluding June and July

12 pm
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Screven County Family Violence Task Force
Contact: Kimberly Billings
kbillings@safehavenstatesboro.org

Pataula Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

Paulding Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

Piedmont Judicial Circuit
Piedmont Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact/Chair: Victor Valentour
vvalentour@peaceplaceinc.org

Rockdale Judicial Circuit
Rockdale County Task Force Against Family Violence, Inc.
Contact: Tammy Myers
Tammy.Myers@rockdalecounty.org
Chair: Judge Nancy N. Bills

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.
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Rome Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

South Georgia Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you

are interested in starting a Task Force in this
circuit.

Southern Judicial Circuit
Lowndes County Family Violence Task Force
Contact: Jynada Sermons, Tirrell Andrews
jsermons@pacga.org
tandrews@peacewaycms.com
Chair: Sherri Ward
Meeting Dates: 1st Friday of each month
10 am
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit
Dekalb County Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact: Shelbie Rainwater
Co-Chairs: Shelbie Rainwater and Dallas Heimer
dekalbdvtf@gmail.com
Meeting Dates: Quarterly, 3rd Friday of the month
11:30 am
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

Southwestern Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you
are interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit.

Tallapoosa Judicial Circuit
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit.

Tifton Judicial Circuit
Tifton Domestic Violence Task Force
Contact: Nancy Bryan
nbryan@rcpch.net

Toombs Judicial Circuit
Toombs Judicial Circuit DV Task Force
Contact: Charles Jones
cejones@2ndccs.onmicrosoft.com

Towaliga Judicial Circuit
Towaliga Domestic Violence Task Force
Chair: Denise Digby
denisedigby@djj.state.ga.us
Virtual Meetings

Waycross Judicial Circuit
Waycross Judicial Circuit Task Force
Contact: benamott@gmail.com
Chair: Judge Jeffrey H. Kight

Western Judicial Circuit
Domestic Violence Task Force of Athens-Clarke and
Oconee Counties
Contact/Chair: Krystal Smith, Natoshia Burney
nbkallrisksolutions@gmail.com
Site: https://www.facebook.com/athensandoconne.dvtf/
Virtual and In-Person Meetings

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.
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